LPCV Series
• Linear proportional controller
• Ratings from 15A to 110A @ 240 VAC
• 0-5 V DC, 0-10 V DC, or 4-20mA input
• For use with resistive loads only
PRODUCT SELECTION
Description 15 A 25 A 40 A 75 A 110 A
0-5 VDC Control 5LPCV2415 5LPCV2425 5LPCV2440 5LPCV2475 5LPCV24110
0-10 VDC Control 10LPCV2415 10LPCV2425 10LPCV2440 10LPCV2475 10LPCV24110
4-20 mA Control 20LPCV2415 20LPCV2425 20LPCV2440 20LPCV2475 20LPCV24110
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (voltage) (1)
Description 240 VAC
Operating Voltage (60Hz) [Vrms] 20-300
Transient Overvoltage [Vpk] 600
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mArms] 10
Minimum Off-State dv/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/µsec] 200
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (current) (1)
Description 15 A 25 A 40 A 75 A 110 A
Maximum Load Current  [Arms] 15 25 40 75 110
Minimum Load Current [Arms] 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.20
Maximum Surge Current (16.6ms) [Apk] 150 250 625 1000 1500
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpk] 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.48 1.02 0.63 0.31 0.28
Maximum I² t for Fusing (8.3 msec) [A² sec] 94 260 1620 4150 9340
Minimum Power Factor (with Maximum Load) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description 5LPCV 10LPCV 20LPCV
Control Voltage Range 0-5 VDC 0-10 VDC 4-20 mA
Control Range Limits (Min/Msx) -0.5/10 VDC -1.0/20 VDC -0.5/25 mA
Turn-On Threshold 0.25 VDC 0.5 VDC 4.5 mA
Nominal Input Impedance 12.7K Ohm 25 K Ohm 460 Ohm
Sync Voltage (terminal 6 and 7) 16-24 VAC 16-24 VAC 16-24 VAC
POWER SUPPLY SPECIFICATION (4)
Description PS120 PS240
Input Voltage 50/60Hz 120 VAC 240 VAC
Output Voltage 50/60Hz (Sync Voltage) 20 VAC/100mA 20 VAC/100mA
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -30 to 80°C -30 to 80°C
Ambient Storage Temperature Range -40 to 125°C -40 to 125°C
Terminals 6-32 Screws, .25" Fastons
Screw Torque Requirement 6-32 Screws -10 in lbs.
Weight (typical) 8.6 oz. (245g)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description
Dielectric Strength, signal to load 2500 Vrms
Dielectric Strength, signal to Base 2500 Vrms
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -30 to 80°C
Ambient Storage Temperature Range -40 to 125°C
Weight (typical) 6.0 oz. (175g)
Encapsulation Themally Conductive Epoxy
Terminals 8-32 Screws, .25" Fastons
Screw Torque Requirement 8-32 and 10-32 Screws - 20in. lbs.
GENERAL NOTES
1) All parameters at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2) Linear taper potentiometer 1-10K Ohm, ½ watt.
3) 50Hz models available.
4) 20 VAC must be in phase with load
THERMAL DERATE INFORMATION
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Infrared and quartz heaters             • Thermal forming equipment
• Resistive heating elements             • Conveyor speed control
• Rectified DC motors                        • Printing applications
• Industrial temperature controllers
WIRING DIAGRAM
PERCENT VS INPUT VOLTAGE
AGENCY APPROVALS
Designed in accordance with the requirements of IEC 62314
                                                 Rev. 110411
ANNEX - ENVIROMENTAL INFORMATION
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.